Gallup Omnibus Data 1964, omnibus nr. 05
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V48 6405 RIGHT:NECESSARY
V49 6405 RIGHT:VOLUNTARY
V50 6405 RIGHT:SUPP. BEFORE
V51 6405 RIGHT:OTHER REASON

Revision: 395



V52 6405 RIGHT:DON'T KNOW
V53 6405 NO:INTERFERENCE
V54 6405 NO:MANAGE THEMS.

Vv 405 NO:SOLDIERS NOT OUT
V56 6405 NO:SOLDIERS AT HOME
V57 6405 NO:TOO EXPENSIVE
V58 6405 NO:TOO RISKY

V59 6405 NO:TOO LITTLE POWER
Vv 405 NO: NOT USE WEAPON
V61 6405 NO:UNNECESSARY
V62 6405 NO:AGAINST MILITARY
V63 6405 NO:OTHER REASONS
V64 6405 NO:DON'T KNOW

V65 6405 GALLUP SURVEYS

V66 6405 SURVEY SUBJECT

V67 6405 ON POLITICS

V68 6405 ON ELECTIONS

V69 6405 ON MARKET RESEARCH
V70 6405 ON PRODUCTS

V71 6405 ON HOUSING

V72 6405 ON SOCIAL SCIENCE
V73 64 N KHR H.'S VISIT
V74 6405 ON SEXUAL RESEARCH
V75 6405 ON VARIOUS THINGS
V76 6405 ON OTHER SUBJECTS
V77 6405 GALLUP INTERESTING
V78 6405 GALLUP EXCELLENT
V79 6405 GALLUP ACCEPTABLE
V80 6405 GALLUP USEFUL

V81 6405 GALLUP NECESSARY
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V83 6405 GALLUP USELESS
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V85 6405 GALLUP MISLEADING
Vv 4 ALLUP PROHIBITED

Variabler

e V1 6405 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1441
Manglende 0
Minimum 1275
Maximum 1275
Gennemsnit 1275
Median 1275

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6405 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1441
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6405 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 05 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number



= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 6405 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the

DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1441
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1441
Gennemsnit 721
Median 721

Standardafvigelse 416

e V5 6405 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card
weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 68 986 1 Case not

duplicated
30 30 426 2 One
duplicate
0 0 6 3 Two
duplicates
2 2 22 4 Three
duplicates
0 0 0 5 Four
duplicates
0 0 1 6 Five
duplicates

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6405 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households.all other communities are rural. 00002930

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 301 1 Capital
8 8 119 2 Suburbs

29 29 420 3 Provincial
towns

42 42 601 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1441



Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6405 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

41 41 593 1 Man

59 59 848 2 Woman
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6405 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 66 115-17

years

11 11 161 2 18-24
years

11 11 152 3 25-30
years

17 17 238 4 31-40
years

20 20 294 541-50
years

16 16 236 6 51-60
years

20 20 294 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6405 MARITAL STATUS
) ion rring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 236 1 Single
72 72 1036 2 Married

12 12 169 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6405 OCCUPATION RESP.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 215 1 Worker,
unskilled

10 10 138 2 Worker,



skilled

7 7 105 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 86 4 Other
salaried
persons

6 6 82 5 Farmer,
independent

7 7 95 6 Other
independents

34 34 487 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting

10 10 142 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

6 6 90 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 88

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6405 WAY INCOME RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 31 284 1 Paid per
hour,
day, week

26 41 372 2 Paid per
month

17 27 248 3 Other
way of
pay

37 537 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 63

e V12 6405 INCOME RESP.

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of respondent

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

37 37 531 1 No
income

28 28 399 2 Less than
12.000
kroner

13 13 191 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

12 12 169 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

5 5 75 526.000

kroner or
more



5 5 75 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6405 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 309 1 Less than
12.000
kroner

18 18 259 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

24 24 350 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

21 21 301 4 26.000
kroner or
more

15 15 222 5 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6405 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 260 1 Worker,
unskilled
16 16 227 2 Worker,
skilled
8 8 112 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
14 14 196 4 Other
salaried
persons
14 14 201 5 Farmer,
independent
14 14 200 6 Other
independents
13 13 190 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
4 4 53 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners
0 0 0 9 Other
persons



without
occupation

0 1 88

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6405 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1149 1 Elementary
school

16 16 226 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

4 4 63 3 Secondary
school/university

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6405 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 155 1 Yes
89 89 1285 2 No

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6405 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 189 0 Not

mentioned
87 87 1250 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6405 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 78 0 Not

mentioned
94 95 1361 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100



e V19 6405 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 1061 0 Not

mentioned
26 26 378 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6405 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1096 0 Not

mentioned
24 24 343 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6405 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1178 0 Not

mentioned
18 18 261 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6405 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 76 1096 0 Not

mentioned
24 24 343 1 Mentioned
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6405 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 170 11 adult
55 55 797 2 2 adults
22 22 312 3 3 adults

11 11 158 4 4 adults
or more



0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6405 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 42 244 1 1 child

14 35 203 2 2 children
7 18 104 3 3 children
2 6 34 4 4 children

or more
0 0 2 8 Error
59 854 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 41

e V25 6405 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 13B. Size of household

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 156 11 person

28 28 406 2 2 persons
23 23 334 3 3 persons
22 22 322 4 4 persons

15 15 221 5 5 persons
or more

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100
e V26 6405 SOCIAL GROUP

o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 933 11 (lower

class)

33 33 469 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 39 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6405 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 77 1 No
housewife
70 70 1003 2 Not self-
supporting

15 15 215 3 Self-
supporting,
full-time

10 10 142 4 Self-



supporting,
part-time
0 1 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6405 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 40 575 1 Own house,
rented house

14 14 200 2 Own farm,
rented farm

7 7 107 3 A flat in a house
37 37 532 4 A flat in an

apartmenthouse
2 2 24 5 Lodgers
0 2 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6405 POSSESS GARDEN
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 4 39 0 Not

mentioned
60 96 870 1 Mentioned
37 532 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 63

e V30 6405 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 91 827 0 Not

mentioned
6 9 82 1 Mentioned
37 532 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 63

e V31 6405 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 30 431 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 44 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 133 3 Konservative

13 13 187 4 Venstre
1 1 18 5 Retsforbundet



1 1 10 6 Kommunister
1 1 13 7 De Uafhaengige

37 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 4 9 Slesvigsk Parti
3 3 40 10 Do not remember
15 15 213 11 No right of voting
5 5 71 12 Would not vote
2 2 32 13 Other reasons
14 14 204 14 Refuse to answer
0 3 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6405 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 27 393 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 31 2 Radikale Venstre
9 9 130 3 Konservative
12 12 169 4 Venstre
8 5 Retsforbundet
14 6 Kommunister
5 7 De Uafhaengige
31 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 6 9 Slesvigsk Parti
16 16 233 11 Don't know which
party
9 9 123 12 No right of voting
3 3 42 13 Will not vote

3 3 46 14 Don't know
whether to vote

N O = =
N O = =

or not
14 14 204 15 Refuse to answer
0 3 88
0 3 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6405 INCOME TAX
o Special questions in omni
o 26. Do you think that the present right to exempt paid income tax on income tax forms, should be abolished or
mantained?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 166 1 Should be

abolished
50 50 717 2 Should be
mantained
39 39 555 3 Don't
know
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6405 P.A.Y.E. TAX
o Special guestions in omni



o 27. By tax at the source is meant generally speaking that the tax is paid at the same time as the money is earned.
Which do you prefer, tax at the source or the present method?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 52 741 1 Prefer
'tax at
the
source'

20 20 290 2 Prefer
present
method

28 28 406 3 Don't
know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6405 TAX METHOD PREFER.
o Special questions in omni

o 28. (If prefer tax at source) If it should be a condition that to introduce tax at the source one had to abolish the
right to exemption of paid tax, would you then prefer tax at the source or the present method?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 58 433 1 'Tax at
the
source'

10 19 142 2 Present
method

12 24 177 3 Don't
know

48 689 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 52

e V36 6405 COALITION GOVERNM.
o Special guestions in omni
o 29. If the Social Democrats and Radikale should together get the majority of votes in the coming election, do you

think that these parties should form a coalition government or do you think that these two parties should not
collaborate?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 61 401 1 Form

government
together
18 39 259 2 Do not
collaborate
0 0 0 3 Don't know
54 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 46

e V37 6405 WHY COALITION
o Special questions in omni

o 30. (If collaborate) Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 20 81 1 Itis good as it
is

5 17 71 2 Co-operation
good/can best
agree

2 7 28 3 Best with a
government



with majority
1 5 21 4 Stands stronger
with a
supporting party
1 5 21 5To get a
socialdemocratic
government/no
faith in the
opposition
1 4 17 6 A natural result
of the election
figures
0 1 3 7 Are in power
anyway
1 2 9 8 Others
11 38 155 9 Don't know
72 1035 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 28

e V38 6405 WHY NOT COALITION
o Special questions in omni

o 31. (If not collaborate) Why?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
1 8 20 1 Poor governing
of the country

1 8 21 2 Cannot co-
operate/cannot
agree

0 3 7 3 Best that only
one part decides

1 8 20 4 Are not
sympathetic
towards the
radikale

1 3 8 5 Is best with a
pure,
socialdemocratic
government

0 1 2 6 Too few votes

2 11 29 7 The government
needs to get
reviewed

0 3 7 8 Does not take
care of our
interests

2 9 22 9 Their party
program too
different

1 4 10 10 Others
43 110 11 Don't know
82 1185 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 18

e V39 6405 HOUSING EXPENSES
o Special questions in omni

o 32. (Only cities) Concerning houserent. How large part of the households income do you pay in rent inclusive heat.
(If own house: Comparable interest on investment.) Show card.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 50 431 1 Upto
10%



16 27 235 2 11%-20%
2 3 28 3 21%-30%
0 1 5 4 31%-40%
0 0 2 5 41%-50%

0 1 6 Over 50%

11 19 163 7 Don't
know

40 576 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 60

e V40 6405 SOLDIERS TO CYPRUS
o Special questions in omni

o 33. The government has now decided to send 1sh soldiers to Cyprus for U.N. Do you think that this is right or
wrong?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

34 34 483 1 Right (to
question
34 v41)

23 23 325 2 Wrong (to
question
35V53)

44 44 633 3 Don't
know

100 100 1441
Svarprocent: 100

e V41 6405 RIGHT:MEMBER OF UN
o Special questions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Because we are a member of U.N.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 71 344 0 Not

mentioned
10 29 143 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V42 6405 RIGHT:OUR DUTY
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? We have to manage our duties

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 92 446 0 Not

mentioned
3 8 41 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V43 6405 RIGHT:NATO MEMBER
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? As a member of NATO

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 94 458 0 Not
mentioned

2 6 29 1 Mentioned



66 954 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34
e V44 6405 RIGHT:WORLD PEACE
o Special questions in omni
o 34. (If right) Why? Must protect the world peace

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 83 403 0 Not

mentioned
6 17 84 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V45 6405 RIGHT:HAVE TO HELP
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? We have to help where we can

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 89 432 0 Not

mentioned
4 11 55 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V46 6405 RIGHT:LIKE OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Help just like others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 97 470 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 17 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V47 6405 RIGHT:PREV.CIV.WAR
o Special questions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Can prevent civil wars

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 96 467 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 20 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V48 6405 RIGHT:NECESSARY
o Special questions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Necessary that something is done

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori



33 98 479 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V49 6405 RIGHT:VOLUNTARY
o Special questions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? On voluntary basis

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 93 455 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 32 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34
e V50 6405 RIGHT:SUPP. BEFORE
o Special questions in omni
o 34. (If right) Why? Because our U.N. forces has supported other places

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 99 481 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 6 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V51 6405 RIGHT:OTHER REASONS
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 98 479 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V52 6405 RIGHT:DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. (If right) Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 86 418 0 Not

mentioned
5 14 69 1 Mentioned
66 954 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V53 6405 NO:INTERFERENCE
o Special questions in omni



o 35. (If wrong) Why? Cannot interfere in other countries internal affairs

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 82 270 0 Not

mentioned
4 18 59 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V54 6405 NO:MANAGE THEMS.
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Cyprus should manage themselves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 88 291 0 Not

mentioned
3 12 38 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V55 6405 NO:SOLDIERS NOT OUT
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Soldiers should not be used outside the countries border

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 94 310 0 Not

mentioned
1 6 19 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23
e V56 6405 NO:SOLDIERS AT HOME
o Special questions in omni
o 35. (If wrong) Why? Soldiers ought to be at disposition at home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 95 312 0 Not

mentioned
1 5 17 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V57 6405 NO:TOO EXPENSIVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Too expensive

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 87 286 0 Not

mentioned
3 13 43 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23



e V58 6405 NO:TOO RISKY
o Special guestions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Too risky

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 86 284 0 Not

mentioned
3 14 45 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V59 6405 NO:TOO LITTLE POWER
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Cant do anything/too little power

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 93 305 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 24 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V60 6405 NO: NOT USE WEAPONS
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Not to use weapons to get peace

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 98 324 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V61 6405 NO:UNNECESSARY
o Special guestions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Unnecessary

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 96 316 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 13 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V62 6405 NO:AGAINST MILITARY
o Special guestions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Against military

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 96 316 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 13 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441



Svarprocent: 23

e V63 6405 NO:OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Others

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
22 97 319 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 10 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V64 6405 NO:DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 35. (If wrong) Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 82 270 0 Not

mentioned
4 18 59 1 Mentioned
77 1112 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 23

e V65 6405 GALLUP SURVEYS
o Special guestions in omni

o 46. You are now being interviewed by Gallup Institute Did you know or ever heard anything about Gallup Institutes
political surveys or anything about Gallup surveys at all?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 57 822 1 Yes
43 43 616 2 No
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6405 SURVEY SUBJECT
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? No

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
20 36 290 0 Not

mentioned
36 64 522 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V67 6405 ON POLITICS
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Politics



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
47 83 674 0 Not

mentioned
10 17 138 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V68 6405 ON ELECTIONS
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Prognosis about election

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 92 745 0 Not

mentioned
5 8 67 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V69 6405 ON MARKET RESEARCH
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Market research

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 98 797 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 15 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V70 6405 ON PRODUCTS
o Special questions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Products

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 98 798 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 14 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V71 6405 ON HOUSING
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Housing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 806 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 6 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441



Svarprocent: 56

e V72 6405 ON SOCIAL SCIENCE
o Special questions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Social science

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 100 809 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V73 6405 ON KHRUSCH.'S VISIT
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Kruschews visit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 100 811 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V74 6405 ON SEXUAL RESEARCH
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Sexual research

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 807 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V75 6405 ON VARIOUS THINGS
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Various things

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 800 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 12 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V76 6405 ON OTHER SUBJECTS
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you remember which subject the article or
articles dealt with? Others



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 94 763 0 Not

mentioned
3 6 49 1 Mentioned
44 629 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 56

e V77 6405 GALLUP INTERESTING
o Special guestions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Interesting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 86 418 0 Not

mentioned
5 14 67 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V78 6405 GALLUP EXCELLENT
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Excellent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 68 329 0 Not

mentioned
11 32 156 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V79 6405 GALLUP ACCEPTABLE
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Has its place

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 85 414 0 Not

mentioned
5 15 71 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V80 6405 GALLUP USEFUL
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Useful/informative/can give an idea

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 79 381 0 Not

mentioned
7 21 104 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V81 6405 GALLUP NECESSARY



o Special guestions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? It is necessary

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 95 463 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 22 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V82 6405 GALLUP VALUABLE
o Special guestions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Of value to the business world

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 97 472 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V83 6405 GALLUP USELESS
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Cannot see any value in it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 93 451 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 34 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V84 6405 GALLUP NOT RELIABLE
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Not reliable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 97 469 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 16 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

e V85 6405 GALLUP MISLEADING
o Special guestions in omni
o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Misleading

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 99 481 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441



Svarprocent: 34

e V86 6405 GALLUP PROHIBITED
o Special questions in omni

o 48. (if yes in question 46). What is your opinion of Gallup surveys? Do not approve of Gallup/ought to be prohibited

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
33 98 473 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 Mentioned
66 956 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1441

Svarprocent: 34

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

V6: 1. Urbanization

V7: 8A. Sex

V8: 8B. Age

V9: 8C. Marital status

: 9A. Occupational status for respondent

11: 9B. Way of income of respondent

12: 10A. Income of respondent

13: 10B. Income of family

14: 11A. Supporters occupation

15: 11B. Schooling

16: 12A. Children younger than 2 years

V17: 12B. Composition of family Husband

: 12B. Composition of family Housewife

19: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
V20: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
V21: 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

22: 12B. Composition of family Other adults

23: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

24: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
V25: 13B. Size of household
V26: 13C. Social group

27: 14A. Housewifes occupation
28: 14B. Type of home
29: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

V30: 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

V31: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

32: 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?
V33: 26. Do you think that the present right to exempt paid income tax on income tax forms, should be abolished or
mantained?

o V34: 27. By tax at the source is meant generally speaking that the tax is paid at the same time as the money is
earned. Which do you prefer, tax at the source or the present method?

o V35: 28. (If prefer tax at source) If it should be a condition that to introduce tax at the source one had to abolish
the right to exemption of paid tax, would you then prefer tax at the source or the present method?

o V36: 29. If the Social Democrats and Radikale should together get the majority of votes in the coming election, do
you think that these parties should form a coalition government or do you think that these two parties should not
collaborate?

o V37: 30. (If collaborate) Why?

o V38: 31. (If not collaborate) Why?

o V39: 32. (Only cities) Concerning houserent. How large part of the households income do you pay in rent inclusive
heat. (If own house: Comparable interest on investment.) Show card.

o V40: 33. The government has now decided to send 1sh soldiers to Cyprus for U.N. Do you think that this is right or
wrong?

o V41: 34. (If right) Why? Because we are a member of U.N.

o V42: 34. (If right) Why? We have to manage our duties

o V43: 34. (If right) Why? As a member of NATO
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V44: 34. (If right) Why? Must protect the world peace

V45: 34. (If right) Why? We have to help where we can

V46: 34. (If right) Why? Help just like others

V47: 34. (If right) Why? Can prevent civil wars

V48: 34. (If right) Why? Necessary that something is done

V49: 34. (If right) Why? On voluntary basis

V50: 34. (If right) Why? Because our U.N. forces has supported other places
V51: 34. (If right) Why? Others

V52: 34. (If right) Why? Dont know

V53: 35. (If wrong) Why? Cannot interfere in other countries internal affairs
V54: 35. (If wrong) Why? Cyprus should manage themselves

V55: 35. (If wrong) Why? Soldiers should not be used outside the countries border
V56: 35. (If wrong) Why? Soldiers ought to be at disposition at home

V57: 35. (If wrong) Why? Too expensive

V58: 35. (If wrong) Why? Too risky

V59: 35. (If wrong) Why? Cant do anything/too little power

V60: 35. (If wrong) Why? Not to use weapons to get peace

V61: 35. (If wrong) Why? Unnecessary

V62: 35. (If wrong) Why? Against military

V63: 35. (If wrong) Why? Others

V64: 35. (If wrong) Why? Dont know

V65: 46. You are now being interviewed by Gallup Institute Did you know or ever heard anything about Gallup

Institutes political surveys or anything about Gallup surveys at all?

V66: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? No

V67: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Politics

V68: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Prognosis about election

V69: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Market research

V70: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Products

V71: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Housing

V72: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Social science

V73: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Kruschews visit

V74: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Sexual research

V75: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Various things

V76: 47. (If yes). Have you ever read about a Gallup survey? If yes - Can you
articles dealt with? Others

V77: 48. (if yes in question 46).
V78: 48. (if yes in question 46).
1 48. (if yes in question 46).
: 48. (if yes in question 46).
: 48. (if yes in question 46).
: 48. (if yes in question 46).
: 48. (if yes in question 46).
4: 48. (if yes in question 46).
5: 48. (if yes in question 46).
V86: 48. (if yes in question 46).
prohibited

What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion
What is your opinion

remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or
remember which subject the article or

remember which subject the article or

of Gallup surveys? Interesting

of Gallup surveys? Excellent

of Gallup surveys? Has its place

of Gallup surveys? Useful/informative/can give an idea
of Gallup surveys? It is necessary

of Gallup surveys? Of value to the business world

of Gallup surveys? Cannot see any value in it

of Gallup surveys? Not reliable

of Gallup surveys? Misleading

of Gallup surveys? Do not approve of Gallup/ought to be

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.



Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1964 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIOV11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 v32
e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 05

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53
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